## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## SENATE CHAMBER

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Senate Substitute for HB 2146**, on page 12, in line 41, by striking "an examination" and inserting "one or more examinations identified and"; also in line 41, by striking "30 days "; in line 42, by striking "of" and inserting "the period or periods of time specified by the board after"; also in line 42, after "regulations" by inserting "identifying the required examinations, when they must be passed and"; in line 43, by striking "examination" and inserting "examinations"; also in line 43, by striking "a"; also in line 43, by striking "score" and inserting "scores"; also in line 43, after the period by inserting "The board may include as a required examination any national pharmacy technician certification examination.";

On page 13, in line 4, by striking "of"; in line 22, after "fee" by inserting "and evidence satisfactory to the board that the person has successfully complied with the rules and regulations of the board establishing the requirements for a program of continuing pharmacy technician education"

Senator	